## Department of Education University of Jammu

No: PGD/Edu/23/751 Dated: 24.07.2023

## Notice

Applicants who have applied through online application form for the Ph.D. exempted category session 2023 are directed to submit their hard copy of application form along with completed documents in the office of the Department of Education and also submit application fee/Enrollment fee Rs. 580/- online on account of Head, Department of Education via Account No by 02.08.2023:

Name of the Account Holder: Head, Department of Education

Bank Name and Address: J & K Bank Ltd, New University Campus

Bank Account No: 0345040100002099

IFSC: JAKA0CANAAL

Date of Entrance Examination: 12.08.2023 (Saturday)

Time and Centre of Examination: 11.00 am to 2.00 pm, Department of Education

Note: Submit the Screen shot copy of fee in the office of the Department of Education, University of Jammu.

Copy to:

- 1. Office of the DRS for information please
- 2. Centre of IT for Information in website please

Prof. Renu Nanda

Head, Department of Education

Published of Education University of Jammes, James Jam